
Iowa (6-1) -vs- GONZAGA BULLDOGS (3-2)
11/29/14 at South Point Hotel (Las Vegas, NV)

 
 

 
 
Iowa 79

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 67

Date: 11/29/14
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 177
Site: South Point Hotel (Las Vegas, NV)
Referees: Charlie Hust, Kim Thebo, Ron Ledington

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Iowa 39 40 79
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 31 36 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Logic, Samantha * 35 5-10 1-1 5-5 1-4 5 5 4 1 1 3 16
21 Dixon, Melissa * 27 4-15 4-13 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 13
02 Disterhoft, Ally * 32 3-9 1-4 5-6 0-4 4 3 4 3 0 0 12
51 Doolittle, Bethany * 33 3-9 0-0 4-7 6-6 12 4 0 1 0 1 10
25 Peschel, Kali * 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 2 2
15 Jennings, Whitney 33 7-9 2-4 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 19
23 Buttenham, Christina 7 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
01 Kastanek, Alexa 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
34 Mohns, Carly 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
04 Coley, Chase 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Till, Claire 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 9-27 20-28 12-25 37 25 15 12 1 11 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 4-13   30.77 % 16-19   84.21 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 9-27   33.3 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 15 1st-09:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 GREINACHER, Sunny * 33 6-12 0-1 4-4 4-3 7 4 0 3 0 0 16
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay * 30 3-13 3-7 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 1 11
44 CHESLEK, Shelby * 25 4-8 0-0 2-2 4-9 13 4 1 2 3 1 10
05 STIRTON, Georgia * 28 2-4 1-2 3-5 0-2 2 3 6 4 0 1 8
24 ALBANEZ, Keani * 22 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 5 0 1 7
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 15 1-4 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 6
42 STACH, Emma 9 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 2 5
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 19 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 1 4
31 TINKLE, Elle 19 0-6 0-4 0-2 2-0 2 4 3 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 5-22 22-29 21-28 49 25 13 21 5 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 14-18   77.78 %
Second Half 12-36   33.33 % 4-14   28.57 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 20-61   32.8 % 5-22   22.7 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 4 1st-19:11



First Half Box Score
Iowa 39

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Logic, Samantha 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 7
21 Dixon, Melissa 9 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 7
2 Disterhoft, Ally 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 2
51 Doolittle, Bethany 16 2-4 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Peschel, Kali 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
15 Jennings, Whitney 17 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 9
23 Buttenham, Christina 7 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Kastanek, Alexa 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
34 Mohns, Carly 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
4 Coley, Chase 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Till, Claire 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 5-14 4-9 7-11 18 14 6 7 1 6 39
50.0 % 35.7 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 GREINACHER, Sunny 17 4-6 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 11
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay 15 0-6 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
44 CHESLEK, Shelby 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2
5 STIRTON, Georgia 19 1-3 1-2 1-3 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 4
24 ALBANEZ, Keani 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 10 1-1 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
42 STACH, Emma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 8 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
31 TINKLE, Elle 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-8 14-18 10-9 19 11 6 10 2 4 31
32.0 % 12.5 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Iowa 40

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Logic, Samantha 18 2-6 0-0 5-5 0-2 2 4 4 0 0 1 9
21 Dixon, Melissa 18 2-10 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Disterhoft, Ally 17 2-4 1-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 10
51 Doolittle, Bethany 17 1-5 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 1 5
25 Peschel, Kali 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
15 Jennings, Whitney 16 3-4 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 10
23 Buttenham, Christina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kastanek, Alexa 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Mohns, Carly 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Coley, Chase 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Till, Claire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 4-13 16-19 5-14 19 11 9 5 0 5 40
32.3 % 30.8 % 84.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 GREINACHER, Sunny 16 2-6 0-1 1-1 4-2 6 3 0 1 0 0 5
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay 15 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
44 CHESLEK, Shelby 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 2 0 0 2 0 8
5 STIRTON, Georgia 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 4
24 ALBANEZ, Keani 13 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 1 5
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 STACH, Emma 8 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 2 5
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
31 TINKLE, Elle 8 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 4-14 8-11 11-19 30 14 7 11 3 3 36
33.3 % 28.6 % 72.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Iowa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GONZAGA BULLDOGS
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY

-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 19:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI 19:14

19:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALBANEZ,KEANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

GOOD JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 18:54 2-4 H 2
18:35 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint)
18:19 FOUL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY

GOOD LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 18:12 4-6 H 2
18:00 MISS LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 17:46 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
FOUL  by DIXON,MELISSA 17:34

17:32 MISS LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,MELISSA 17:16

17:14 STEAL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
17:04 MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI

REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
16:56 FOUL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

MISS FT by DIXON,MELISSA 16:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIXON,MELISSA 16:56 8-6 V 2
SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 16:56
SUB OUT by DIXON,MELISSA 16:56

16:46 MISS JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBANEZ,KEANI

FOUL  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 16:32
16:32 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by GREINACHER,SUNNY
16:32 8-8 GOOD FT by GREINACHER,SUNNY

MISS JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 16:22
16:22 BLOCK  by CHESLEK,SHELBY

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
16:14 TURNOVER  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

STEAL  by PESCHEL,KALI 16:13
MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:42 MISS LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
15:35 FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA 15:30
SUB OUT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 15:30
MISS 3PTR by PESCHEL,KALI 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
15:11 FOUL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY
15:11 TURNOVER  by GREINACHER,SUNNY

GOOD LAYUP by PESCHEL,KALI(in the paint) 14:59 10-8 V 2
14:42 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint)

FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI 14:42
14:42 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by GREINACHER,SUNNY

SUB IN by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 14:42
SUB OUT by PESCHEL,KALI 14:42



SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE 14:40
SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 14:40

14:40 SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA
14:40 SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY
14:23 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
14:23 SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY

GOOD 3PTR by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 14:12 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --

13:53 MISS 3PTR by STIRTON,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TINKLE,ELLE

13:43 MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

13:37 MISS 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DIXON,MELISSA 13:35
SUB OUT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 13:35
TURNOVER  by DIXON,MELISSA 13:23

13:21 STEAL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
FOUL  by KASTANEK,ALEXA 13:21

13:14 MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLFRAM,EMMA

SUB IN by MOHNS,CARLY 13:10
SUB OUT by COLEY,CHASE 13:10

13:05 MISS 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by MOHNS,CARLY --

12:52 FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE
MISS FT by MOHNS,CARLY 12:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOHNS,CARLY 12:52 14-11 V 3

12:36 MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,MELISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:29 16-11 V 5

12:02 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STIRTON,GEORGIA
-- ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE

TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 11:41
11:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 11:41
SUB IN by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 11:41
SUB OUT by KASTANEK,ALEXA 11:41
SUB OUT by MOHNS,CARLY 11:41

11:41 SUB IN by GREINACHER,SUNNY
11:41 SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA
11:41 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
11:41 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
11:35 TURNOVER  by TINKLE,ELLE

STEAL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 11:34
MISS LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 11:30
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
GOOD JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 11:19 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
FOUL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 10:59

10:57 TURNOVER  by TINKLE,ELLE
STEAL  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 10:55
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:52 20-14 V 6

10:35 MISS JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,WHITNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 10:15 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by DIXON,MELISSA --

10:11 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
10:11 SUB IN by CHESLEK,SHELBY
10:11 SUB OUT by WOLFRAM,EMMA



FOUL  by DIXON,MELISSA 10:01
10:00 MISS FT by STIRTON,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 09:51
REBOUND OFF by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 09:34 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by DIXON,MELISSA --

09:23 TURNOVER  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
STEAL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 09:22
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 09:13 29-14 V 15
ASSIST  by MOHNS,CARLY --

08:56 MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

08:34 29-16 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHESLEK,SHELBY

TURNOVER  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 08:06
08:05 STEAL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA

08:01 29-18 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
MISS JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
07:33 MISS 3PTR by NILLES,SHANIQUA

REBOUND DEF by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 07:26
REBOUND OFF by MOHNS,CARLY --

07:17 FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
SUB IN by MOHNS,CARLY 07:17
SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 07:17
SUB OUT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 07:17
SUB OUT by DIXON,MELISSA 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
07:17 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
07:17 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
07:17 SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 07:12 31-18 V 13
06:56 FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
06:56 TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
06:56 SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
06:56 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 06:40 33-18 V 15
FOUL  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 06:32

06:32 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA
06:32 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA

SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA 06:32
SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE 06:32
SUB OUT by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 06:32
SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA
06:32 SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by KASTANEK,ALEXA(in the paint) 06:06 35-20 V 15
FOUL  by KASTANEK,ALEXA 05:58

05:58 35-21 V 14 GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA
05:58 35-22 V 13 GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA

SUB IN by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 05:58
SUB IN by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 05:58
SUB OUT by MOHNS,CARLY 05:58
SUB OUT by KASTANEK,ALEXA 05:58
TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 05:47

05:34 FOUL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
05:34 TURNOVER  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
05:34 SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA



05:34 SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY
MISS LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by WOLFRAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COLEY,CHASE 05:07
05:07 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA
05:07 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA

SUB IN by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 05:07
SUB OUT by COLEY,CHASE 05:07
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 04:40
REBOUND DEF by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:30 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
04:12 FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA

MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 04:12
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
MISS FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
03:55 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:49 MISS LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 03:47

03:47 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA
03:47 MISS FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
FOUL  by MOHNS,CARLY 03:47

03:47 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
03:47 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

SUB IN by MOHNS,CARLY 03:47
SUB OUT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
03:47 SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA

TURNOVER  by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 03:40
03:22 TURNOVER  by WOLFRAM,EMMA

TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 03:09
03:07 STEAL  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
03:05 MISS LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

BLOCK  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 03:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:59 TURNOVER  by GREINACHER,SUNNY
STEAL  by MOHNS,CARLY 02:58
MISS 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFRAM,EMMA
02:26 35-30 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOLFRAM,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 02:23
GOOD JUMPER by LOGIC,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 02:02 37-30 V 7
FOUL  by MOHNS,CARLY 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:37 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by WOLFRAM,EMMA
SUB IN by TILL,CLAIRE 01:37
SUB OUT by MOHNS,CARLY 01:37

01:25 FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE
MISS FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 01:25 38-31 V 7

00:57 MISS LAYUP by STIRTON,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:28 TURNOVER  by STIRTON,GEORGIA



STEAL  by TILL,CLAIRE 00:25
00:23 FOUL  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 00:23 39-31 V 8
MISS FT by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 00:23
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
MISS 3PTR by BUTTENHAM,CHRISTINA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by TILL,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by TILL,CLAIRE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:00 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Iowa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GONZAGA BULLDOGS
19:50 MISS LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY

-- REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
19:47 TURNOVER  by GREINACHER,SUNNY

STEAL  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 19:46
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,MELISSA 19:37

19:37 BLOCK  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
-- REBOUND DEF by STIRTON,GEORGIA

19:29 TURNOVER  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
STEAL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 19:28

19:26 FOUL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
GOOD FT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 19:26 40-31 V 9
GOOD FT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 19:26 41-31 V 10

19:10 MISS JUMPER by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

19:05 TURNOVER  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
18:51 FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI

GOOD LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 18:44 43-31 V 12
18:44 FOUL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 18:44 44-31 V 13
18:35 MISS LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI 18:26

18:20 MISS 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

18:16 MISS LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY

18:11 44-34 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

MISS LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

FOUL  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 17:50
17:50 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
17:50 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by STIRTON,GEORGIA

SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 17:50
SUB OUT by PESCHEL,KALI 17:50
MISS 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
17:11 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STIRTON,GEORGIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 16:53
16:52 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
16:52 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
16:36 44-40 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE
16:29 FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE
16:11 FOUL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 16:02 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --



15:39 TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:39
SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA 15:39
SUB OUT by DIXON,MELISSA 15:39
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
14:59 TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI

SUB IN by PESCHEL,KALI 14:54
SUB IN by DIXON,MELISSA 14:54
SUB OUT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 14:54
SUB OUT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 14:54
MISS LAYUP by KASTANEK,ALEXA 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
14:17 MISS LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,MELISSA --
14:14 SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA
14:14 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
14:14 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
14:14 SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 13:48 49-40 V 9
13:42 49-42 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI

-- ASSIST  by STACH,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI
FOUL  by PESCHEL,KALI 13:23

13:23 TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
STEAL  by PESCHEL,KALI 13:23
TURNOVER  by PESCHEL,KALI 13:23

13:22 STEAL  by STACH,EMMA
FOUL  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 13:19
SUB IN by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 13:19
SUB IN by COLEY,CHASE 13:19
SUB IN by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 13:19
SUB OUT by PESCHEL,KALI 13:19
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 13:19
SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 13:19
FOUL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 13:12

13:07 MISS LAYUP by WOLFRAM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI
12:57 MISS LAYUP by ALBANEZ,KEANI

-- REBOUND OFF by WOLFRAM,EMMA
12:47 MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI

-- REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
12:37 TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI

STEAL  by KASTANEK,ALEXA 12:37
SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 12:37
SUB OUT by KASTANEK,ALEXA 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
12:37 SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA
12:37 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
12:37 SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE

GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 12:24 52-42 V 10
ASSIST  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --

12:01 MISS LAYUP by WOLFRAM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:51
SUB IN by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 11:51
SUB OUT by COLEY,CHASE 11:51
MISS LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SHANIQUA



FOUL  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 11:12
11:08 MISS LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY

REBOUND DEF by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:02 54-42 V 12

10:50 TURNOVER  by STACH,EMMA
SUB IN by MOHNS,CARLY 10:50
SUB OUT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 10:50
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,MELISSA 10:33

10:33 BLOCK  by NILLES,SHANIQUA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KASTANEK,ALEXA 10:33
SUB OUT by DIXON,MELISSA 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by CHESLEK,SHELBY
10:33 SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY

MISS JUMPER by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

09:58 MISS LAYUP by WOLFRAM,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:40 54-45 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by WOLFRAM,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by MOHNS,CARLY 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by STACH,EMMA

FOUL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 09:10
09:10 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by STACH,EMMA
09:10 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by STACH,EMMA

SUB IN by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 09:10
SUB IN by DIXON,MELISSA 09:10
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 09:10
SUB OUT by MOHNS,CARLY 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA
09:10 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
09:10 SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA
09:10 SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA
09:04 SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA
09:04 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
08:57 FOUL  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
08:57 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
08:57 SUB OUT by WOLFRAM,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
MISS LAYUP by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 08:40
REBOUND OFF by KASTANEK,ALEXA --
MISS LAYUP by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRTON,GEORGIA
08:20 MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI

REBOUND DEF by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --
SUB IN by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 08:16
SUB OUT by KASTANEK,ALEXA 08:16
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 08:06 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI
REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
GOOD 3PTR by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 07:35 60-47 V 13

07:21 60-49 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY

06:36 TURNOVER  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
06:36 SUB IN by GREINACHER,SUNNY
06:36 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA



06:36 SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA
TURNOVER  by DIXON,MELISSA 06:15

06:13 STEAL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
05:58 60-51 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI

05:30 TURNOVER  by STACH,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 05:19
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
MISS LAYUP by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 05:15

05:15 BLOCK  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
REBOUND OFF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --

05:12 FOUL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY
GOOD FT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 05:12 61-51 V 10
GOOD FT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 05:12 62-51 V 11

04:54 MISS 3PTR by STACH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:51 FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI
GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 04:51 63-51 V 12
GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 04:51 64-51 V 13

04:51 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
04:51 SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA
04:51 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
04:51 SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA
04:40 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SHANIQUA
FOUL  by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 04:05

04:05 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY
04:05 64-55 V 9 GOOD FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY

SUB IN by MOHNS,CARLY 04:05
SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 04:05
MISS LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
03:50 MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY
03:46 64-57 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint)

FOUL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 03:46
03:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:46 64-58 V 6 GOOD FT by GREINACHER,SUNNY

GOOD LAYUP by LOGIC,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:22 66-58 V 8
03:11 TURNOVER  by NILLES,SHANIQUA

STEAL  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 03:08
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:06 68-58 V 10
FOUL  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by TINKLE,ELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 MISS FT by TINKLE,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --
SUB IN by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 02:37
SUB OUT by MOHNS,CARLY 02:37
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,MELISSA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
01:58 MISS LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by TINKLE,ELLE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by TINKLE,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
01:30 FOUL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY
01:30 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 01:30 69-58 V 11
MISS FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 01:30



-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
01:30 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
01:30 SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA
01:30 SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE
01:30 SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA
01:21 69-61 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA
01:18 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
01:16 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
01:16 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
01:16 SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA
01:16 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
01:16 SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY
01:16 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
01:11 FOUL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY

GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 01:11 70-61 V 9
MISS FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY
01:11 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
01:11 SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
01:11 SUB IN by CHESLEK,SHELBY
01:11 SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA
01:11 SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE
01:11 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
01:04 70-64 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI
01:02 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
01:02 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
01:02 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
01:02 SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA
01:02 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI
01:02 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
01:02 SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY

TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 00:57
00:54 MISS LAYUP by TINKLE,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by STACH,EMMA
00:54 70-66 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STACH,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL  by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 00:52
00:52 STEAL  by STACH,EMMA

TURNOVER  by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 00:52
00:51 MISS FT by STACH,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 70-67 V 3 GOOD FT by STACH,EMMA
00:50 FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 00:50 71-67 V 4
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 00:50 72-67 V 5

00:50 SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:50 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
00:50 SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA
00:50 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
00:43 MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by STACH,EMMA
00:41 SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA
00:41 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:41 SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI

GOOD LAYUP by DISTERHOFT,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:38 74-67 V 7

00:32 MISS 3PTR by GREINACHER,SUNNY
REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY --

00:29 FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA
GOOD FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 00:29 75-67 V 8
GOOD FT by DOOLITTLE,BETHANY 00:29 76-67 V 9



SUB IN by PESCHEL,KALI 00:29
SUB OUT by LOGIC,SAMANTHA 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:29 SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI
00:29 SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE
00:29 SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA
00:21 MISS 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,WHITNEY --
00:17 FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 00:17 77-67 V 10
MISS FT by JENNINGS,WHITNEY 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:08 MISS LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by DISTERHOFT,ALLY --
00:05 FOUL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY

GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 00:05 78-67 V 11
GOOD FT by DISTERHOFT,ALLY 00:05 79-67 V 12

00:05 SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE
00:05 SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by STACH,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 00:00


